Registration of a Charge

Company name: THE ASSET EXCHANGE LTD

Company number: 08679485

Received for Electronic Filing: 07/06/2016



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 18/05/2016

Charge code: **0867 9485 0016**

Persons entitled: MONEYTHING SECURITY TRUSTEE LIMITED

Brief description:

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: DAVID L FRYATT



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 8679485

Charge code: 0867 9485 0016

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 18th May 2016 and created by THE ASSET EXCHANGE LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 7th June 2016.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 8th June 2016

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







18th May 2016

THE ASSET EXCHANGE LTD

- And -

MONEYTHING SECURITY TRUSTEE LIMITED

SALE AGREEMENT 11



INDEX

Clau	dse	Page
1	DEFINITIONS	4
2	SALE AND PURCHASE	2
3	COMPLETION	3
4	ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE BENEFITS	3
5	REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES	3
6	COLLECTION AND REMITTANCE OF LEASE PAYMENTS	6
7	VENDOR'S MANAGEMENT OBLIGATIONS	6
8	TERMINATION	.8
9	CONSEQUENCES OF TERMINATION	8
10.	FURTHER ASSURANCE AND POWER OF ATTORNEY	.8
11.	COMMUNICATIONS	9
12.	MISCELLANEOUS	9
		V



THIS AGREEMENT is made on 18th May 2016

BETWEEN:

- (1) THE ASSET EXCHANGE LTD a company registered in England and Wales under number 08679485 whose registered office is at Unit 15, Alpha Centre, 238 London Road, Wickford, Essex SS12 OJX (the "Vendor"); and
- (2) MONEYTHING SECUIRTY TRUSTEE LIMITED incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 09933277 whose registered office is at 39 Church Crescent Whetstone London N20 OJR (the "Purchaser", which expression includes its successors and permitted assigns)

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Vendor is a lessor of vehicles.
- (B) The Vendor wishes to sell and assign to the Purchaser:
 - (i) the Vehicles which are the subject of the hire purchase agreements referred to in Schedule 1; and
 - (ii) the benefit of the lease and hire purchase agreements referred to in Schedule 1
 - and the Purchaser wishes to buy such Vehicles and benefit.
- (C) The Vendor has agreed to continue to manage and administer the lease and hire purchase agreements referred to in the Schedule and any collateral security on the Purchaser's behalf on the terms appearing below.
- (D) The Vendor wishes to buy back the Vehicles and Leases from the Purchaser at the end of the Term.
- (E) The parties have therefore agreed to enter into this agreement with a view to recording the terms and conditions of the sale and purchase referred to in (B- D) above.

IT IS AGREED as follows:

1 DEFINITIONS

- 1.1 Definitions. In this Agreement the following words and expressions shall have the following meanings:
 - "Assigned Documents" means the Leases and any guarantee, indemnity or security relating thereto and associated documents, all as listed in the Schedule;
 - "Assigned Rights" means all the Vendor's title, rights, interest and benefit arising under or in respect of the Assigned Documents as specified in clause 4.1;
 - "Business Day" means a day (not being a Saturday or Sunday) on which banks and financial markets in London are open for business;
 - "Leases" means the agreements referred to in the Schedule and under which the Vendor has leased the Vehicles to the Lessees under Hire Purchase terms and the term "Lease" shall be construed accordingly;



"Lessee" means the lessee under a Lease;

"Term" means six months from the date of this agreement.

"Vehicles" means the vehicles which are the subjects of the Leases;

"Lessee Default" means the occurrence of any event which entitles the lessor to terminate the hiring of Vehicles under the Lease;

"Price" means £150,000 (excluding VAT); and

- 1.2 Headings. The index and headings are inserted for convenience of reference only and are to be ignored in the interpretation of this Agreement.
- 1.3 Interpretation. In this Agreement, unless the context otherwise indicates:
- (a) References to clauses, schedules and annexures are to be construed as references to the clauses of, and schedules and annexures to, this Agreement and references to this Agreement include its schedules and annexures;
- (b) references to this Agreement or any other document (or to any specified provision of them) are to be construed as references to this Agreement, that document or that provision as in force for the time being and as amended, supplemented, transferred, novated or replaced;
- (c) Words importing the plural include the singular and vice versa and words importing a gender include all other genders;
- (d) references to a person are to be construed as references to an individual, firm, partnership, joint venture, company, corporation, body corporate, trust, unincorporated body of persons, association (incorporated or not) or any government, quasi-governmental, judicial or public body or authority;
- (e) References to any party to this Agreement or any other document include its successors and permitted assigns;
- (f) a reference to any law or to any provision of it includes all orders, regulations, instruments and other subordinate and/or secondary legislation under them and all consolidations, amendments, re-enactments or replacements thereof.

2 SALE AND PURCHASE

2.1 Sale by the Vendor to the Purchaser.

Upon completion pursuant to clause 3.1 the Vendor shall sell and assign to the Purchaser for the Price, with full title guarantee and free from all liens, charges, charges and encumbrances:

- (a) the Vehicles; and
- (b) the Assigned Rights; and
- (c) the Assigned Documents.



3 COMPLETION

- 3.1 Completion. Completion shall take place immediately upon the execution hereof when the Vendor shall deliver and give possession of the Assigned Documents to the Purchaser.
- 3.2 Payment. Upon satisfaction by the Vendor of the obligations contained in Clause 3.1, the Purchaser shall pay the Price plus any applicable VAT to the Vendor upon demand by the Vendor.
- 3.3 Stamp Duty. The Vendor undertakes to the Purchaser that it will pay timeously all stamp duty exigible on this Agreement and any assignment contained herein or granted pursuant hereto.

4 ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE BENEFITS

- 4.1 Assignment. Subject to clause 4.2 and to completion pursuant to clause 3.1, and with effect from the date of this Agreement, the Vendor with full title guarantee hereby assigns absolutely, and agrees to assign absolutely, to the Purchaser:
- (a) all the Assigned Documents and
- (b) all the Vendor's title, rights, interest and benefit, present or future, arising under or in respect of the Assigned Documents including, but not limited to, all claims for damages and other rights and remedies arising under or in respect of the Assigned Documents, or the failure to pay monies due under or in respect of the same, including claims for interest thereon, together with the benefit of all common law and equitable rights reserved by the Vendor and relating thereto.
- 4.2 Declaration of trust. Subject to completion pursuant to Clause 3 and to the provisions of Clause 6 the Vendor shall (a) account to the Purchaser without delay for any monies the Vendor receives in respect of the Vehicles, the Assigned Rights or the Assigned Documents (other than monies relating to the period prior to the date of this Agreement) and (b) pending such accounting, hold such monies in trust for the Purchaser.

5 REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES

5.1 Representations and warranties. The Vendor hereby represents and warrants to the Purchaser:

(a)

- (i) it has full power and authority to enter into, and perform all its obligations under, this Agreement and the Assigned Documents;
- (ii) this Agreement and the Assigned Documents constitute its legal, valid and binding obligations;
- the entry into and performance by it of this Agreement and the Assigned Documents party does not and will not violate in any respect any law or regulation binding on it, its constitutional documents or any agreement to which it is a party:
- (iv) all consents, licences, approvals and authorisations required by it in connection with this Agreement and the Assigned Documents and the



transactions contemplated thereby have been obtained and are in full force and effect;

- no Rent or other payment due under the Assigned Documents is more than 7 days overdue for payment nor has the Lessee persistently paid such Rent late;
- (c) the Lessee is not nor has been the subject of an order or resolution or other process for its administration or winding up or had a receiver appointed in respect of all or any part of its assets or undertaking;
- (d) the Assigned Documents are subsisting and have not been terminated or otherwise avoided and are complete, valid, binding and fully enforceable by the Vendor and its assignees and, in particular, but without limitation, the signatory thereof is authorised to bind the intended Lessee or other party thereto;
- (e) the Assigned Documents and all associated documents (including any documents necessary to establish the title of the Vendor to all Vehicles offered) are in the possession and control of the Vendor and any of such documents which attract stamp duty in the United Kingdom or elsewhere have been properly stamped;
- the Assigned Documents and other documents relating thereto are in the form of the documents provided to the Purchaser and no material variation has been made to such documents and there are no documents affecting the Assigned Documents copies of which have not been provided to the Purchaser;
- (g) the Lessee has not been induced to enter into the Assigned Documents or Lessee Security Document by any misrepresentation binding upon the Vendor nor has any such misrepresentation become a term of the Assigned Documents or Lessee Security Document;
- (h) all the requirements of the Consumer Credit Act 1974, any regulations made under that Act and all other relevant Acts and regulations have been complied with in relation to the Leases and the mortgages and charges securing them and the contracts of guarantee or indemnity given in connection with them and in particular the Leases comply with the formal requirements of the Consumer Credit Act 1974 and regulations made under that Act and each Lessee has been supplied with all requisite copies of the Leases and of documents referred to in them.
- the Vendor is the legal and beneficial owner of the Vehicles, the Assigned Documents and all rights in respect thereof and has good and marketable title thereto free and clear of all mortgages, charges, liens or encumbrances whatsoever;
- the supplier has been paid in full for the Vehicles and there are no outstanding liabilities in respect of the purchase thereof;
- (k) the Vehicles is in existence and, so far as the Vendor is aware, the Vehicles is in good condition repair and working order (fair wear and tear excepted);
- neither the Vendor nor, to its knowledge, it predecessor in title nor any sub-contractor has been or is in breach (in whole or in part) of its obligations (if any) relating to the servicing of the Vehicles or the provision of consumables under the Assigned Documents;
- (m) none of the Vehicles is affixed to land or other goods so that title to such Vehicles or goods has or may have passed to any person with an interest in the land or such other goods;



- (n) except as notified in writing to the Purchaser prior to the date hereof, none of the Vehicles during the term of the Assigned Documents is the subject of any agreement or option for the sale or purchase thereof in favour of any Supplier thereof or other third party;
- (o) there are no agreements between the Lessee and the Vendor under which the terms of the Assigned Documents is or is purported to be varied as between the Lessee and the Vendor;
- (p) there has been no material breach which remains unremedied at the date hereof of any of the terms or conditions of any of the Assigned Documents on the part of the Vendor or, so far as the Vendor is aware, of the Lessee or other party thereto;
- (q) no Lessee has made any claim (meritorious or otherwise) which remains outstanding in connection with the Vehicles or any of the Assigned Documents or has rejected any Vehicles for any reason whatsoever (including without limitation any claim, complaint or rejection by virtue of delay in the delivery, condition, fitness for purpose, merchantability or description of the Vehicles);
- (r) the Rent payments set out in the Leases correctly set out the amount of all sums payable by the Lessee and the payment dates thereof and each Lease provides for such sums to be payable by the Lessee on such dates; and
- (s) all information relating to the Vehicles or the Assigned Documents which is known by the Vendor or would be known by a lessor or owner in the normal course of business and which is material to be known by a prudent lessor for value thereof has been disclosed to the Purchaser in writing prior the date hereof.
- The term "enforceable", as used in the representations and warranties set out in clause 5.1, shall not be taken to mean, nor shall the Vendor be treated as warranting, that the obligations referred to will be capable of enforcement to the extent an inability to enforce such right or rights arises by reason of:
- (a) an English Court not being willing to grant any remedy the availability of which is subject to equitable considerations or which is otherwise in the discretion of the court, including specific performance and injunctions where damages are considered by the court to be an adequate alternative remedy;
- (b) the claim becoming barred under the Limitation Act 1980 or the Foreign Limitation Periods Act 1984 or being or becoming subject to the defence of set-off or to counterclaim (save where such set-off or counterclaim is in existence and enforceable at the date hereof);
- the enforcement of the obligation being limited by the provisions of English law applicable to agreements held to have been frustrated by events happening after their execution, where such events occur after the date hereof:
- the validity, performance and enforceability of the document being limited or affected by, or by laws applicable in, an insolvency, administration, liquidation, voluntary arrangement or scheme of arrangement or by other laws affecting creditors' rights generally;
- (e) an amount expressed to be payable under the document in the circumstances of a termination being not recoverable to the extent that it is held to constitute a penalty;
- (f) an indemnity in respect of stamp duty proving not valid;



- (g) a contractual provision that a party will pay certain costs, charges and expenses failing to cover costs unreasonably incurred or unreasonable in amount or being overridden by the court's discretion as to costs connected with proceedings or costs being subject to quantification by the court;
- a provision which excludes or restricts a duty of care or a liability for breach of such a
 duty being of no effect because it is shown not to satisfy the requirement of
 reasonableness under the Unfair Contract Terms Act 1977;
- (i) a clause which provides that a variation or waiver is ineffective unless in writing proving ineffective;
- a clause which provides that a notice shall be deemed to have been served at a fixed time after dispatch proving ineffective where it is proved that the notice was not in fact received by the addressee;
- (k) a provision dealing or purporting to deal with the partial illegality, invalidity or unenforceability of the document proving ineffective.
- 6. COLLECTION AND REMITTANCE OF LEASE PAYMENTS
- 6.1 Payment of monies received. The Vendor shall collect all moneys due in respect of the Assigned Rights until further notice from the Purchaser.
- 6.2 The Vendor shall remit a payment equivalent to 18% per annum of the Price to the Purchaser paid monthly from the date of this agreement.
- 7 VENDOR'S MANAGEMENT OBLIGATIONS
- 7.1 Management by Vendor. Subject to Clause 7.11, the Vendor shall manage the Vehicles, the Assigned Rights and the Assigned Documents as set out in the remainder of this Clause 7.
- 7.2 Accounting records. The Vendor shall maintain full separate accounting records in respect of the Leases in the name of the Purchaser and ensure that all guarantees, indemnities, correspondence, other documents, invoices, receipts, electronic records and books and papers in its possession relating to any Lease are kept safe and undefaced.
- 7.3 Inspection and copies of records. The Vendor shall permit the Purchaser and any person authorised by it, at all reasonable times, to inspect and take copies or extracts from the documents and records referred to in Clause 7.1 during business hours and provide to the Purchaser all information which it may at any time reasonably require.
- 7.4 Compliance with terms of Leases. The Vendor shall remain liable to perform all the terms of the Leases to be performed by the owner or lessor thereunder (whether express or implied).
- 7.5 Dispute. The Vendor shall notify the Purchaser forthwith if any substantial dispute arises in relation to the terms of any Lease and consult with the Purchaser with a view to agreeing the most practical means of settling such dispute.
- 7.6 Variation of Assigned Documents. If either party receives any request for a variation of the terms of any of the Assigned Documents, the party receiving the request shall notify the other party without delay. Save with the prior written consent of the Purchaser, the Vendor shall not (a) grant any time or indulgence to any Lessee or



agree to any variation, amendment or modification to any of the Leases or any insurances effected in respect of any Vehicles or release, in whole or in part, any of the Lessees from any obligation under the Leases, or (b) grant any time or indulgence to any person who has provided any guarantee, indemnity or security relating to any Lease or agree to any variation, amendment or modification to any such guarantee, indemnity or security or release, in whole or in part, any of such persons from any obligation under them. Nor shall the Vendor purport to do any of the things referred to in (a) and (b) above.

- 7.7 Adjustment of Rentals and Termination Sums. The Vendor shall promptly take appropriate action in connection with any provisions of a Lease requiring the rentals thereunder to be varied or adjusted, notifying the Purchaser from time to time of the progress of any negotiations, not agreeing to any amendment without the Purchaser's prior written consent and advising the Purchaser of the payment dates and the amounts of any revised rentals.
- 7.8 Lessee Termination. The Vendor shall promptly notify the Purchaser if it receives any request by a Lessee to terminate the hiring of any Vehicles under a Lease. The Vendor shall not agree or purport to agree such termination without the prior written approval of the Purchaser.
- 7.9 Lessee Default. Upon becoming aware of a Lessee Default the Vendor shall remove the Defaulted Lease from the Schedule and replace it with an alternative Lease of equal or greater value. The Purchaser agrees to promptly reassign all documents, security and title to the Lessor in this event.
- 7.10 Late payment. If any payment due from one party to the other is not paid on the date when the same becomes due and payable hereunder the party entitled to receive the payment shall, without prejudice to all other rights hereunder, be entitled in addition to demand interest thereon at the rate of four per cent (4%) per annum above the base rate of Barclays Bank PLC for the time being in force from and including the due date to the date of actual payment (after as well as before judgment) and the party obliged to pay such interest shall forthwith pay the same to the other party.
- 7.11 The Vendor will maintain and update Schedule 1 to ensure that the Price represents a maximum 80% of the current Glass's Guide 'Retail' value of the Vehicles contained therein; AND the Price represents a maximum of 60% of the total outstanding receivables of the Leases contained therein. The Vendor will update Schedule 1 on a monthly basis and provide a copy to the Purchaser.

8. TERMINATION

- 8.1. Subject to clause 8.2 this agreement shall terminate at the Term.
- 8.2 Without affecting any other right or remedy available to it, the Purchaser may terminate this agreement with immediate effect by giving written notice to the Vendor if:
 - a) the Vendor commits a material breach of any term of this agreement which breach is irremediable or (if such breach is remediable) fails to remedy the breach within 14 days after being notified in writing to do so;



- b) the Vendor becomes insolvent or appoints an administrator, receiver or administrative receiver) the Vendor suspends or ceases, or threatens to suspend or cease, carrying on all or a substantial part of its business:
- there is a change of control of the Vendor, not including transfer of ownership to existing Directors, Officers or Contractors, (within the meaning of section 1124 of the Corporation Tax Act 2010); or
- a) any warranty given by the Vendor in clause 6 of this agreement is found to be untrue or misleading in any material respect.
- 8.3 The Vendor may terminate this agreement at any time on 14 days' notice in writing. In the event of such termination the Purchaser shall re-assign (substantially on the terms of the Deed of Assignment, but with references to Vendor and Purchaser reversed) the outstanding Loans to the Vendor and the Vendor shall fully indemnify the Purchaser and pay the Purchaser's reasonable costs and expenses (including legal fees) of such re-assignment.
- 9 CONSEQUENCES OF TERMINATION
- 9.1 On termination of this agreement for any reason the Purchaser shall sell and assign to the Vendor for the Price, with full title guarantee and free from all liens, charges, charges and encumbrances:
- (a) the Vehicles; and
- (b) the Assigned Rights; and
- (c) the Assigned Documents.
- 9.2 If the Vendor fails to fulfil its obligations under clause 9.1, the Vendor will make available to the Purchaser any Assigned Documents not previously delivered to the Purchaser and any accounting and other records in its possession relating to the Assigned Rights.
- 9.3 If the Vendor fails to fulfil its obligations under clause 9.2, then the Purchaser may enter the Vendor's premises during normal working hours except in the case of emergency and take possession of any items which should have been returned under it. Until they have been returned or repossessed, the Vendor shall be solely responsible for their safe keeping.
- 9.3 Termination or expiry of this agreement shall not affect any rights, remedies, obligations or liabilities of the parties that have accrued up to the date of termination or expiry, including the right to claim damages in respect of any breach of the agreement which existed at or before the date of termination or expiry.
- 10. FURTHER ASSURANCE AND POWER OF ATTORNEY
- 10.1 Power of Attorney. The Vendor, by way of security, irrevocably appoints the Purchaser and the persons deriving title under it jointly and also severally to be its attorney to execute and complete in favour of the Purchaser any documents which the Purchaser



may reasonably require for (i) perfecting the Purchaser's title to the Vehicles, the Assigned Documents or the Assigned Rights or (ii) vesting such title in the Purchaser. The Vendor ratifies and confirms and agrees to ratify and confirm any instrument, act or thing which any attorney may execute or do in accordance with this clause 8.1.

11. COMMUNICATIONS

11.1 Notices. Every notice, request, demand or other communication required or permitted to be given under this Agreement shall be sufficiently given if in writing, either by email or delivered personally or by registered letter, to the registered office from time to time of the receiving party.

12. MISCELLANEOUS

- 12.1 Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the Vendor and the Purchaser in relation to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all previous agreements between the parties with respect thereto. This Agreement shall not be varied in its terms by any oral agreement or representation or otherwise than by an instrument in writing of even date herewith or subsequent hereto, executed by duly authorised representatives of both parties.
- 12.2 Third Party Rights. The Vendor and the Purchaser agree and acknowledge that the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 1999 shall not apply to this Agreement;
- 12.3 Assignment of Benefit of Agreement. The Purchaser may assign the benefit of this Agreement.
- 12.4 Illegality. If any term or provision of this Agreement shall to any extent be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining terms or provisions (and any other application of the said terms or provisions) shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby.
- No Waiver. No failure or delay on the part of any party in exercising any right, power or remedy hereunder shall operate as a waiver thereof nor shall any single or partial exercise of any such right, power or remedy preclude any other or further exercise of such right, power or remedy. It is expressly agreed that no term obliging the Purchaser to exercise any right, power or remedy hereunder within a reasonable time of the occurrence of the fact, event or circumstance giving rise to such right, power or remedy shall be implied herein.
- 12.6 Further Assurance. The Vendor agrees at the cost of the Purchaser to do or execute any such further assurances and documents as may be required by law, or as the Purchaser may reasonably consider necessary or expedient to establish, maintain, preserve or protect its rights under this Agreement and generally to carry out the true intent of this Agreement.
- 12.7 Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England.
- 12.8 VAT. All references to sums of money contained herein are, where applicable, to such sums exclusive of Value Added Tax.



SCHEDULE 1

PART

THI LEASES

	Nake		Value	**************************************	Gross Interest	Outstanding Interest	Outstanding Capital	Total Receivables
ACOSVXD	Vauxhall	500393	4260	3408	A ANGELIS (A GARGO MARINA MARI	5,136.03	Notes that the state of the sta	September of the septem
AK431/TD. 4	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	the extended to the second sec	energy the continuents of the first polytoperands and demands	American and the state of the s	6,100.04		6,407.00	11,543,03
5	Veuxnai	500252	7580	6064		8,420.43		and the second s
2.5% A 3.5 450	apapan yanamata 16 yanan kanana sanan angan panahan angan manana sa		A section of the section of a section of the sectio		9,912.21		10,148.00	18.568.43
LINCTO	Chevrolet	500386	4740	3792		5,414,24	A Land Common to comment the common to the common to the comment of the comment o	elen kerkela in manakeleleksia manakeleleksia in languaran manakeleleksia kerkela kerkela kerkela kerkela kerke
2000				en e	7,321.94		7,607.00	14 021 24
177743	loyota	500392	6710	5368		5,159,61	Section of the sectio	
A the second sec	bililiad Verigijo pred empresed municipa municipa se	ere er	processor and already by the section of the section	- Indiana	5,807,63		8,097,00	12 755 61
1 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Nessan	500377	8090	6472	The state of the s	9.574.14		The day
	en de la desta de la composiçõe de desta de la decembra de la dece				10,580.33		10.807.00	30 30 A
BIOVYE	BMW	200087	5290.	4232	A September 19 came and may be a proportional and may be a september 19 came and may be a sep	3.560.67		* C + C + C + * F * F * F * F * F * F * F * F * F *
To delight the section of the section of	weedad who to the first of the second control of the second contro				5,419.70		5,637.65	9 108 37
ZATTOAS	Chevrolet	200330	5330	4264	productive description of the production of the	5,398,13	A second of the second	with the set of the control of the c
an war an		e de despesado es personales de como de las de desenvalmentes, de ambases	Genelisel eterrifica (confederate energia (copiesa)	Angelin by the definition of the control of the con	7,212.85		7,497.00	13 RGC 13
アンジエチ	Volvo	500391	0909	4848	Principal Community of Assembly of Security of Securit	5,306.03		74.5
	emit e systemates (expensive) sommet e se fillenes y		Andrew St. Commerce and Angres St.	e de la companya de l	6,074.02		8,417.00	13.723.03
4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Vauxhall	500370	2620	4496		6,877.53	ed eternety or humany transaction to transfer editions to the	
000000	Apple			The second secon	7,620.15		7,897.00	14.769.52
EROURBO	× ×	500365	2090	4072	A Committee of the Comm	5,293.98	to the second second or assume the second se	to the state of th
2000	administration to vietnamen (Nicolan vanasayan managami)	Charles on a security of the Community o	referentidilitetennamentelapataken.	And the second s	6,241.87		6,547,00	11.840 9×
Choine	Leuseot.	500395	9750	4896		6,464.50		
**************************************	ermedynamicka mytekama y communitation scholarishina	Comment of the control of the contro	e de la companya de l		7,372.85		7,657.00	14.121.50
; \$ **	meuxne,	500333	6420	5136		7,582.75		The state of the s
FMTARIAL	And the last of the		Adjustic control in the second second	to market with the proper terms to be seen as the second property of	8,747.49		8,939.65	16,522,40
****	ายกานส	267006	7510	8009		TO THE WOOD OF THE PARTY OF THE	en en ekselpelje folkelisere Anjelje (Qilwyma sajore) genedle iz	market har committee the state of the state

Registered in England and Wales No. 08679485

Registered Office Unit 15, Alpha Centre, 238 London Road, Wickford, Essex 5S12 0JX

A de la constante de la consta	million management of the section of		Calculation of Comment				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	1
	== xnex	500214	5220	4176	See man of School Servey, and policy as a second servey of the servey of	5,749.07	And the state of t	
CLUSS	or ever des l'un dermande de responsable de responsable de seguine de l'action	Collection of the Collection o	Control of the contro	united the international entered in the second paper.	6,661.12		6,878.38	12,627.45
	2	200748	2650	4520		6,519.33		Personal consequence and advantage and analysis of the special of
BA 3 18711A	Corassilia	0000		retti kalaberra para para maka sanggapan, da panan	7,722,98	e.	7,828,77	14,348.10
	20202	2002000	4620	3696		4,732.59		The factor and comment of the factor forms and the factor and
CCOOKET			hermat de trabbilit velikligmen ja givelant vermengellet	Spirith-Aliman Appelli () (Smanh Lagraga)	5,891.96		6,048.30	10,780.89
100	meuxnea	S00378	4630	3704		4,646.95	The state of the s	
CC 4 5 57 2 2 2		And the state of t	ederbyk forfardintekstöröst karagosakansasjanjakkap		5,415.25		7,517.00	12,163,95
	Peugeot	500374	7140	5712		6,513.82	American community of the magnetic contemporary and the second of the se	de de la companyament de la comp
33279455 A	hangs-190 de 900 en demonde en de 900 de 900 en	Years to design to the second of the	and the second s		6,862,75		9,648,00	16.161.82
7-6/977	Nissan	CLC00150	7720	6176		1,025.86	elle move er elmanne el agrant anno el partito en el consegui	The state of the s
e et Cocket	The second secon		en illege e Afrikanske met besende bet de men en mentere en men	Montani e grandini i manimata i manimata i mata mata i	1,615.33		1,493.39	2,519.25
*.13000+	Heuxney	500375	3870	3096		4,632.99		
**************************************	wighted (I deliterated appropriate former approximate	TEREPRESENTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	transportingsof/mmad/wdgpptpsminitelyp	Service Of the State of the Sta	5,430.92		5,747.00	10.379.99
T-76757	uessau	500336	9680	7744	i negoti i	10,079.80	Wenter commence and commence of the commence o	and the second s
**************************************	The second secon			7	10,987.63		11,207.00	21.286.80
2	BMW	500368	11750	9400		11,086.92	Acres de la companya	The second secon
* 34			Amarico de america a delición con america de proprio properes en constituir de la constitui		12,107.70		12,307,00	23 393 93
1-/071010	Vauxhall	500376	5840	4672	A Company of the Comp	5,049,61	American from the state of the	
4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Administrative development of a first transfer of the second section of the secti	delle et folkend i merdjeste kommune och meste til et folkele form	derlitering semil specification and interest semilar	The second secon	5,817.83		8,067.00	13.116.61
**************************************	Vauxhall	500342	6200	4960		7,139.47		
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	dendrites and a management of the position of		The second secon		7,730.28		7,919.23	15,058.70
*	Neuxnex	500108	9	5280		5,234.85	les hands es della desponsación de la segmanga de colomos, es estramos, la forma de la for	Hermoneckennepp Helphwegmanneckenneys
C77700A.1	CA14.00				7,014.96	A Principle of the Prin	7,003.74	12,238.59
†_tan_	OIV!VX	CLC00174	3660	2928		260.08	enement of the special state o	And the contract of the contra
COLIARE	Sector Contract Contr	And the state of t	artistic libral products a substitute de description (se object per per	Algerians of the Control of the Cont	530.86		1,448.05	1,708.13
ŗ	ğ	200384	9320	2096		7,686.78		
**************************************	Address of the second s	de personal de partir de la companya de la companya de partir de la companya del la companya de	e en	. 17.0[-18.	8,594.75		8,857,00	16.543.78
> NOMO	Aug	500385	7040	5632	-	9,070.39		er en men en e
/Ask Chashan			remember and property of the state of the st		9,911.21		10,147.00	19,217,39
C.	uessan Messan	0100002	8220	6276		7,157.51	A hand set from the fatherman product and arms of figures on the most	And the second community and the second company and the second compa
* 547652	Section of the sectio	energy denter perpenya da da da da percenta da	emaruninggarradianaajidgarrardimanana		10,727.15		9,964.00	17,121,51
7,000	A VAID	500295	2290	4232		4,435.71		
[copper/cyclesides] (cleary/Ac/cyclesides)	1940 See of an armond colored monopological sees of the sees of th	messes Physiological American Communication of Children and Communication of Children and Communication of C	To the second se	magnetic state of the state of	5,295.25	Aprilia de la composição de la composiçã	7,276.47	11,712.18
							CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADD	

Registered in England and Wales No. 08679485

Registered Office Unit 15, Alpha Centre, 238 London Road, Wickford, Essex 5512 03X



		150556	198340	20000				Problems of the model the object to be obtained in the problems.
	AV 15-EEE 0000 Opension 000 CE-Oxymany va. (1000)		e de la constante de la consta	Abramith (Webilder Arabite) in antiarradisplex anappa	mp/VIIIIIIIVINAppinipus	delimbration of the state of th	endergoot menegant mengapan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d	421,185.86
66R	er er eksenten en er geste er skunden kripaskik underforjerendigerken demonstrans		Control of the second s		erre e e e			
	188,320.00	in entire			- 1			
30% of GGR	edirectional distribution and editional control of the control of	The second secon	Principal et albibration of medical properties in	Andrew Headigilla John Angelasta Velegista perengan	Market Addition of Systems (States of Addition of Additional Addit	en e	edje u o bene pro opravlje i opravlje premje je premjegajanjanim	
	150,656,00	indpag						
- Can	Provided the Company of the Company	280%	The Assemption of Street, South and Assembly	enter and statistic paragrammas are statistically a real statistical from the statistical fro	The second second measurement of the second second			
Receivable	421,185,86		72.42				**	

Registered in England and Wales No. 08679485

Registered Office Unit 15, Alpha Centre, 238 London Road, Wickford, Essex SS12 01X



EXECUTION PAGE

SIGNED AND DELIVERED as a Deed by THE ASSET EXCHANGE LTD

Director

In the presence of:

Name of witness STSLG 1812CH

Address of witness. L. B. Garanto Dariet, Andrew Courses Ishard 1558

SIGNED AND DELIVERED as a Deed by MONEYTHING SECURITY TRUSTEE LIMITED

Director

in the presence of:-

A SHEET BOOK OF A SHEET MAN WAS IN THE SHEET WAS A SHE

Registered in England and Wales No. 08679485

Registered Office Unit 15, Alpha Centre, 238 London Road, Wickford, Essex SS12 03X